
Winter/Spring 2023 Academic Calendar

Date Event Session(s)
Thursday, November 3, 2022 Registration for Winter Begins Winter

Monday, November 14, 2022 Registration for Spring Begins by Appointment
Winter; Regular 

Academic Session

Tuesday, December 20, 2022
Deadline to upload proof of COVID-19 
vaccination documents to CUNYfirst

Winter

Wednesday, December 28, 2022
Student Dropped for COVID-19 Vaccination 

Non-Compliance
Winter

Monday, January 2, 2023 Last day to drop for 100% tuition refund Winter
Monday, January 2, 2023 Last day to file Permit request Winter
Tuesday, January 3, 2023 Last day to drop for 50% tuition refund Winter
Tuesday, January 3, 2023 Last day to add a course Winter
Tuesday, January 3, 2023 Students dropped from waitlist Winter
Tuesday, January 3, 2023 First day of classes Winter

Wednesday, January 4, 2023
Verification of Enrollment Rosters Available to 

faculty
Winter

Wednesday, January 4, 2023
Grade of WD is assigned to students who 

officially drop a course
Winter

Thursday, January 5, 2023 Census date – Form A Winter

Thursday, January 5, 2023
Verification of Enrollment Rosters Due from 

faculty
Winter

Thursday, January 5, 2023
Last day to submit a Pass/Fail elective 

application online for Winter 2023
Winter

Thursday, January 5, 2023 Last day to drop a course with a “WD” grade Winter
Thursday, January 5, 2023 Last day to drop for 25% tuition refund Winter

January 5, 2023 - January 6, 2023
Grade of W is assigned to students who 

officially withdraw from a course
Winter

Friday, January 6, 2023 100% Tuition obligation for course drops Winter
Friday, January 6, 2023 WN Grades Assigned Winter

Wednesday, January 11, 2023
Deadline to upload proof of COVID-19 
vaccination documents to CUNYfirst

Winter; Regular 
Academic Session

Monday, January 16, 2023 College Closed Winter
Tuesday, January 17, 2023 R2T4 60% Date for the Session Winter

Tuesday, January 17, 2023
Deadline to readmit to Brooklyn College for 

Spring 2023 Semester
Regular Academic 

Session
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Winter/Spring 2023 Academic Calendar

Date Event Session(s)

Friday, January 20, 2023
Student Dropped for COVID-19 Vaccination 

Non-Compliance
Regular Academic 

Session

Monday, January 23, 2023
Last day to withdraw from course with a grade 

of W
Winter

Monday, January 23, 2023 Last day for Faculty to submit WN reversals Winter
Monday, January 23, 2023 Last day of classes Winter
Tuesday, January 24, 2023 Final Examinations Winter
Tuesday, January 24, 2023 Faculty Grade Submission Opens Winter

Tuesday, January 24, 2023 Last day to file Permit request
Regular Academic 

Session

Tuesday, January 24, 2023 Last day to drop for 100% tuition refund
Regular Academic 

Session
Wednesday, January 25, 2023 Final Grade Submission Deadline

Wednesday, January 25, 2023 First day of classes
Regular Academic 

Session

Tuesday, January 31, 2023 Students dropped from waitlist
Regular Academic 

Session

Tuesday, January 31, 2023 Last day to add a course
Regular Academic 

Session

Tuesday, January 31, 2023 Last day to drop for 75% tuition refund
Regular Academic 

Session

Tuesday, January 31, 2023
Financial Aid Certification Enrollment Status 

Date
Regular Academic 

Session
Wednesday, February 1, 2023 Winter Session 2023 Degree Conferral Date Winter

Wednesday, February 1, 2023
Verification of Enrollment Rosters Available to 

faculty
Regular Academic 

Session

Wednesday, February 1, 2023
Grade of WD is assigned to students who 

officially drop a course
Regular Academic 

Session

Tuesday, February 7, 2023 Last day to drop for 50% tuition refund
Regular Academic 

Session

Thursday, February 9, 2023
Last day to submit a Pass/Fail elective 

application online for Spring 2023
Regular Academic 

Session
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Date Event Session(s)

Thursday, February 9, 2023

Last day for students to submit requests for 
change, deletion of, or declaration of a 

major/minor/concentration to be effective for 
Spring 2023

Regular Academic 
Session

Saturday, February 11, 2023

Last day for departments to approve requests 
for change, deletion of, or declaration of a 

major/minor/concentration to be effective for 
Spring 2023

Regular Academic 
Session

Sunday, February 12, 2023 College is open, no classes scheduled
Regular Academic 

Session

Monday, February 13, 2023 College Closed
Regular Academic 

Session

Tuesday, February 14, 2023 Last day to drop a course with a “WD” grade
Regular Academic 

Session

Tuesday, February 14, 2023 Census date – Form A
Regular Academic 

Session

Tuesday, February 14, 2023 Last day to drop a course with a “WD” grade
Regular Academic 

Session

Tuesday, February 14, 2023
Verification of Enrollment Rosters (VOE) Due 

from faculty
Regular Academic 

Session

Wednesday, February 15, 2023 WN Grades assigned
Regular Academic 

Session

Wednesday, February 15, 2023
Grade of W is assigned to students who 

officially withdraw from a course
Regular Academic 

Session

Wednesday, February 15, 2023
Last day to file for Spring 2023/June 1, 2023 

graduation
Regular Academic 

Session

Wednesday, February 15, 2023 100% Tuition obligation for course drops
Regular Academic 

Session

Monday, February 20, 2023 College Closed
Regular Academic 

Session

Tuesday, February 21, 2023 Classes follow a Monday schedule
Regular Academic 

Session

Friday, February 24, 2023
WA Grades Assigned – Immunization non-

compliance
Regular Academic 

Session
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Date Event Session(s)

Friday, February 24, 2023
Deadline to Apply for Language and 

Comprehensive Exams
Regular Academic 

Session

Friday, February 24, 2023
Deadline to Submit Thesis Title through Thesis 

Submission Online
Regular Academic 

Session

Wednesday, March 15, 2023
Last day to file for Summer 2023/September 

1, 2023 graduation
Regular Academic 

Session

Tuesday, March 21, 2023 Summer 2023 Registration Opens
Regular Academic 

Session

Saturday, April 1, 2023 60% Date for the term
Regular Academic 

Session

Tuesday, April 4, 2023
Declaration of Major queue reopens; 

Majors/minors/concentrations declared 
starting this date will be effective for Fall 2023

Regular Academic 
Session

April 5, 2023 - April 13, 2023 Spring Recess
Regular Academic 

Session

Monday, April 17, 2023
Fall 2023 Registration Opens by Appointment 

Only
Regular Academic 

Session

Wednesday, April 19, 2023 Language Exams
Regular Academic 

Session

Tuesday, May 2, 2023

Last day for Undergraduate and Graduate 
students to complete and submit any 

incomplete work to resolve Fall 2022 INC 
Grades

Regular Academic 
Session

Friday, May 5, 2023
Deadline to Upload Thesis through Thesis 

Submission Online
Regular Academic 

Session

May 12, 2023 - May 13, 2023 Reading Day
Regular Academic 

Session

Tuesday, May 16, 2023
Last day to submit proof of NYS residency for 

Winter/Spring 2023 Tuition Adjustment
Regular Academic 

Session

Tuesday, May 16, 2023

Last day for Faculty members to change Fall 
2022 INC grades to letter grades for 

Undergraduate and Graduate students 
resulting from submitted assignments 

completed by the May 2nd deadline

Regular Academic 
Session

Winter/Spring 2023 Academic Calendar



Winter/Spring 2023 Academic Calendar

Date Event Session(s)

Tuesday, May 16, 2023 Last day of classes
Regular Academic 

Session

Tuesday, May 16, 2023
Last day to withdraw from course with a grade 

of W
Regular Academic 

Session

Tuesday, May 16, 2023 Last day for Faculty to submit WN reversals
Regular Academic 

Session

Wednesday, May 17, 2023 Faculty Grade Submission Opens
Regular Academic 

Session

May 17, 2023 - May 23, 2023 Final Examinations day/evening/weekend
Regular Academic 

Session

Friday, May 26, 2023 Final Grade Submission Deadline
Regular Academic 

Session

Monday, May 29, 2023 Memorial Day – College Closed
Regular Academic 

Session

Thursday, June 1, 2023 Spring 2023 Degree Conferral Date
Regular Academic 

Session
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